

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2017**

DAVIDSON COUNTY (Contract No. CNR048 Call 001)

19002-4190-04,BH-I-24-1(100),19010-3160-94,BH-I-24-1(101),
19010-3161-94,HSIP-I-24-1(105),19002-3185-94

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM S.R. 6 TO THE I-40 WB RAMPS INCLUDING BRIDGE REHABILITATION ON I-24 OVER SPRING STREET AND OVER THE CSX RAILROAD AND OLDHAM STREET.

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.572 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - A + B BIDDING

DBE GOAL 3.00%

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$28,489,308.86	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$32,285,508.86
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$29,733,011.48	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$33,529,211.48
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$30,282,018.55	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$34,078,218.55
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$29,877,227.38	\$5,694,300.00 (342 CD)	\$35,571,527.38
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$31,640,431.53	\$4,745,250.00 (285 CD)	\$36,385,681.53
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35,422,596.00	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$39,218,796.00

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
		1.000 LS	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$146,872.3900	\$146,872.39
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$331,500.0000	\$331,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$74,500.0000	\$74,500.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,150,000.0000	\$3,150,000.00
202-03	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.		
		400.000 S.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$16.5600	\$6,624.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$40.0000	\$16,000.00
	PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$40,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$20.0000	\$8,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$15.0000	\$6,000.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40.0000	\$16,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
		275.000 C.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$13.8000	\$3,795.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$15.0000	\$4,125.00
	PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$27,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$6,875.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$67.0000	\$18,425.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40.0000	\$11,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
		125.000 C.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$13.8000	\$1,725.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$15.0000	\$1,875.00
	PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$100.0000	\$12,500.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$3,125.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$67.0000	\$8,375.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$40.0000	\$5,000.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
		200.000 C.Y.	
	Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$21.6800	\$4,336.00
	Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$75.0000	\$15,000.00
	PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$30.0000	\$6,000.00
	Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
	Jones Bros., Inc.	\$46.0000	\$9,200.00
	Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.0000	\$10,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-10.15 WASTE MATERIAL			
	95.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$132.9700	\$12,632.15
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$137.0000	\$13,015.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$250.0000	\$23,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$23,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$315.0000	\$29,925.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$125.0000	\$11,875.00
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	1,228.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.3400	\$2,873.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4.2000	\$5,157.60
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$6,140.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$4,912.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.0000	\$4,912.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$6,140.00
209-09.41 CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)			
	15.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$234.1800	\$3,512.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150.0000	\$2,250.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$7,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$300.0000	\$4,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$3,000.00
303-01 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D			
	2,869.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$46.8400	\$134,383.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$48.0000	\$137,712.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$129,105.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$114,760.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$27.2500	\$78,180.25
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$40.0000	\$114,760.00
307-03.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	144.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$234.1800	\$33,721.92
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$200.0000	\$28,800.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$400.0000	\$57,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$220.0000	\$31,680.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$16,560.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$28,800.00
307-03.07 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M			
	4,563.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$111.2400	\$507,588.12
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105.0000	\$479,115.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$479,115.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$104.5000	\$476,833.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$95.0000	\$433,485.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$95.0000	\$433,485.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	3,457.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$111.2400	\$384,556.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$105.0000	\$362,985.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$105.0000	\$362,985.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$104.5000	\$361,256.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$95.0000	\$328,415.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$95.0000	\$328,415.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	110.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,170.9000	\$128,799.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,200.0000	\$132,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,100.0000	\$121,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$121,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$725.0000	\$79,750.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$110,000.00
403-02 ASPHALT CEMENT FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	10.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,756.3600	\$17,563.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,800.0000	\$18,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,700.0000	\$17,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,650.0000	\$16,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	43.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$134.6500	\$5,789.95
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$138.0000	\$5,934.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$5,375.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$126.5000	\$5,439.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$4,945.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$115.0000	\$4,945.00
411-03.09 ACS MIX(PG76-22) THIN LIFT ASPHALT			
	1,465.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$146.3600	\$214,417.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$150.0000	\$219,750.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$205,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$137.5000	\$201,437.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$115.0000	\$168,475.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$125.0000	\$183,125.00
411-03.10 ACS MIX(PG76-22) GRADING D			
	15,755.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$134.6500	\$2,121,410.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$145.0000	\$2,284,475.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$1,969,375.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$126.5000	\$1,993,007.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$107.5000	\$1,693,662.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$115.0000	\$1,811,825.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	4.000 L.M.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,258.7200	\$5,034.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,600.0000	\$14,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$4,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,200.0000	\$8,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$6,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,218.7500	\$8,875.00
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	23,161.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.1300	\$813,645.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$35.0000	\$810,635.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$717,991.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$764,313.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$35.0000	\$810,635.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$694,830.00
501-01.13 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10" FAST TRACK			
	680.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$169.7800	\$115,450.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$155.0000	\$105,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$102,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$145.0000	\$98,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$255.0000	\$173,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$145.0000	\$98,600.00
502-04.01 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	600.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.1000	\$9,660.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$9,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$9,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.7500	\$8,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.0000	\$9,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13.7500	\$8,250.00
502-04.02 LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
	432.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.6400	\$6,324.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$6,480.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$5,616.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.5000	\$5,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$16.0000	\$6,912.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.5000	\$5,400.00
502-04.03 TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
	510.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.7100	\$5,972.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.0000	\$6,120.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$11.0000	\$5,610.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$6,120.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$5,100.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-09.01 ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	12.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,120.8000	\$25,449.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650.0000	\$7,800.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$18,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$19,200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$6,000.00
611-09.02 REWORK CATCHBASIN			
	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,120.8000	\$6,362.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,100.0000	\$3,300.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,600.0000	\$4,800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$4,050.00
701-01.01 CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")			
	3,900.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.0800	\$31,512.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$81,900.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$10.0000	\$39,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$19,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.0000	\$23,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.0000	\$27,300.00
701-02.03 CONCRETE CURB RAMP			
	100.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$22.2900	\$2,229.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$24.0000	\$2,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$1,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$16.0000	\$1,600.00
702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER			
	40.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$435.9400	\$17,437.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$410.0000	\$16,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$375.0000	\$15,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
705-01.01 GUARDRAIL AT BRIDGE ENDS			
	215.200 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$93.1500	\$20,045.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$15,064.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$62.0000	\$13,342.40
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$61.1300	\$13,155.18
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$61.1300	\$13,155.18
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$64.8700	\$13,960.02

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-02.02 SINGLE GUARDRAIL (TYPE 2)			
	184.800 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$21.6000	\$3,991.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$18.7500	\$3,465.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$22.0000	\$4,065.60
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$19.0200	\$3,514.90
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$19.0200	\$3,514.90
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.1800	\$3,729.26
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	36.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.8800	\$463.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$468.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$720.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$396.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$396.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11.0000	\$396.00
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	4.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$7,493.7900	\$29,975.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$8,500.0000	\$34,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$11,000.0000	\$44,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4,200.0000	\$16,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6,400.0000	\$25,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$6,400.0000	\$25,600.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	400.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.1100	\$444.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.0000	\$400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$2,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.8800	\$1,952.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.8800	\$1,952.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.1700	\$2,068.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	900.000 TON		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$43.9800	\$39,582.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$66.0000	\$59,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$45,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$31,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$38,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$45,000.00
711-01.01 CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (MODIFIED)			
	40.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$207.0300	\$8,281.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$300.0000	\$12,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$270.0000	\$10,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$440.0000	\$17,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$14,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$330.0000	\$13,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
711-04.03 CONCRETE GLARE SCREEN (TAPER TO 32")			
	30.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$345.4200	\$10,362.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$307.0000	\$9,210.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$260.0000	\$7,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$324.5000	\$9,735.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$250.0000	\$7,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$295.0000	\$8,850.00
711-05.01 REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER			
	80.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$38.3500	\$3,068.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$130.0000	\$10,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$70.0000	\$5,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$16,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$50.0000	\$4,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$32.7500	\$2,620.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$401,000.0000	\$401,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$550,000.0000	\$550,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$400,000.0000	\$400,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$170,000.0000	\$170,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,190,445.3200	\$2,190,445.32
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,200.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$75.0000	\$90,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$100.0000	\$120,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$90.0000	\$108,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$60,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$45.0000	\$54,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$60,000.00
712-02.47 BRIDGE MOUNTED INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	1,000.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$100.0000	\$100,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$125.0000	\$125,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$125.0000	\$125,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$75,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$80.0000	\$80,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$55.0000	\$55,000.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	618.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$44.4900	\$27,494.82
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$75.0000	\$46,350.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$60.0000	\$37,080.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$38.0000	\$23,484.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$38.0000	\$23,484.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$38.0000	\$23,484.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	55.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.8800	\$708.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$715.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$1,100.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$605.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$605.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11.0000	\$605.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	44.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$85.0000	\$3,740.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$52.0000	\$2,288.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$1,760.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$43.0000	\$1,892.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$43.0000	\$1,892.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$43.0000	\$1,892.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	4,022.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8.7800	\$35,313.16
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$9.0000	\$36,198.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$60,330.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.5000	\$30,165.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.5000	\$30,165.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.5000	\$30,165.00
712-06.16 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)			
	3.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$913.3100	\$2,739.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$935.0000	\$2,805.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$780.0000	\$2,340.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$780.0000	\$2,340.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$780.0000	\$2,340.00
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	432.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$16.9800	\$7,335.36
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$17.0000	\$7,344.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$25.0000	\$10,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$14.5000	\$6,264.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$14.5000	\$6,264.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$14.5000	\$6,264.00
712-08.01 UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER			
	1.000 DOLL		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	19.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$995.2700	\$18,910.13
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,060.0000	\$20,140.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$8,000.0000	\$152,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$16,150.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$850.0000	\$16,150.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$850.0000	\$16,150.00
712-08.10 MOBILE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT W/ATTENUATOR			
	4,800.000 HOUR		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$105.3800	\$505,824.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$113.0000	\$542,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$95.0000	\$456,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$432,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$75.0000	\$360,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$90.0000	\$432,000.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	20,800.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.9300	\$60,944.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.0000	\$62,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$62,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$52,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$52,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$52,000.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	5.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$673.2700	\$3,366.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$720.0000	\$3,600.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$3,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$575.0000	\$2,875.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	1,302.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.3400	\$4,348.68
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.5000	\$4,557.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$4,557.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.8500	\$3,710.70
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.8500	\$3,710.70
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.8500	\$3,710.70
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT			
	2,716.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.0900	\$13,824.44
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.4500	\$14,802.20
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$13,580.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$4.3500	\$11,814.60
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$4.3500	\$11,814.60
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.3500	\$11,814.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-09.01 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN=92'-0"+-)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$90,628.0000	\$90,628.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$97,000.0000	\$97,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$90,000.0000	\$90,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$77,400.0000	\$77,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$77,400.0000	\$77,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$77,400.0000	\$77,400.00
713-09.02 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SEE PALNS)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$76,108.7800	\$76,108.78
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$81,500.0000	\$81,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$75,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$63,700.0000	\$63,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	4.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.2200	\$60.88
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.2500	\$65.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$80.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.0000	\$52.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$13.0000	\$52.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13.0000	\$52.00
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	248.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$15.5100	\$3,846.48
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$16.7000	\$4,141.60
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$4,960.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$13.2500	\$3,286.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$13.2500	\$3,286.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$13.2500	\$3,286.00
713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
	816.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$26.0500	\$21,256.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$28.0000	\$22,848.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$28.0000	\$22,848.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$22.2500	\$18,156.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$22.2500	\$18,156.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$22.2500	\$18,156.00
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,366.3500	\$3,366.35
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$3,500.0000	\$3,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,875.0000	\$2,875.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,875.0000	\$2,875.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,875.0000	\$2,875.00

713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT

17.000 EACH

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$333.7100	\$5,673.07
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$360.0000	\$6,120.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$350.0000	\$5,950.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$285.0000	\$4,845.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$285.0000	\$4,845.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$285.0000	\$4,845.00

713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT

23.000 EACH

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$7,903.6000	\$181,782.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$8,500.0000	\$195,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$8,000.0000	\$184,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$6,750.0000	\$155,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$6,750.0000	\$155,250.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$6,750.0000	\$155,250.00

713-17.02 INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL

2.000 EACH

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$146.3600	\$292.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$160.0000	\$320.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$150.0000	\$300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$125.0000	\$250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$125.0000	\$250.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$125.0000	\$250.00

713-17.29 MDFY EXIST BRIDGE MOUNT SIGN SUPPORT

1.000 LS

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,512.7100	\$3,512.71
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

713-17.30 MODIFY EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE

1.000 LS

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,512.7100	\$3,512.71
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

713-17.31 MODIFY EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE

1.000 LS

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3,512.7100	\$3,512.71
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$3,800.0000	\$3,800.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,000.0000	\$3,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-03.03 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" FLEX CONDUIT)			
	150.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19.9100	\$2,986.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$21.0000	\$3,150.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$2,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$17.0000	\$2,550.00
714-03.05 DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 80)			
	240.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$12.8800	\$3,091.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$14.0000	\$3,360.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$2,880.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,640.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$11.0000	\$2,640.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$11.0000	\$2,640.00
714-04.01 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)			
	335.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$17.5600	\$5,882.60
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$19.0000	\$6,365.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,025.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,025.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$15.0000	\$5,025.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$5,025.00
714-04.02 CONDUIT (STRUCTURES - 2" RGS)			
	100.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23.4200	\$2,342.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$25.0000	\$2,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$20.0000	\$2,000.00
714-04.03 CONDUIT (2" IN BRIDGE PARAPET WALL)			
	1,180.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.0500	\$16,579.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$15.0000	\$17,700.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$13.0000	\$15,340.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$14,160.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$12.0000	\$14,160.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$12.0000	\$14,160.00
714-05.05 PULL BOXES (NES ELECTRICAL PULL BOX)			
	13.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$860.6100	\$11,187.93
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$920.0000	\$11,960.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$10,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$735.0000	\$9,555.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$735.0000	\$9,555.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$735.0000	\$9,555.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-06.03 CABLE (1/C # 10 AWG)			
	1,350.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.5200	\$2,052.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.7500	\$2,362.50
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$2,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.3000	\$1,755.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.3000	\$1,755.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.3000	\$1,755.00
714-06.08 CABLE (CURRENT SIZE 1/C LIGHTING CABLE)			
	1,600.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.9300	\$4,688.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$13.0000	\$20,800.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$6,400.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$4,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2.5000	\$4,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2.5000	\$4,000.00
714-08.09 LIGHT STANDARDS (REINSTALL EXISTING LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE)			
	21.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$468.3600	\$9,835.56
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$500.0000	\$10,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$500.0000	\$10,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$400.0000	\$8,400.00
714-08.34 REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD			
	21.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$398.1100	\$8,360.31
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$425.0000	\$8,925.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$14,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$340.0000	\$7,140.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$340.0000	\$7,140.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$340.0000	\$7,140.00
714-12.11 MODIFY EXIST CONTROL CENTER(REWIRE CONTROLLER CABINET AS NEEDED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3,852.2800	\$3,852.28
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$4,120.0000	\$4,120.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3,290.0000	\$3,290.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3,290.0000	\$3,290.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,290.0000	\$3,290.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
714-25 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,207.1500	\$2,207.15
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,360.0000	\$2,360.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,950.0000	\$1,950.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,885.0000	\$1,885.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,885.0000	\$1,885.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,885.0000	\$1,885.00
714-73.02 LUMINAIRE UNDERPASS HPS 150W			
	9.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,299.7000	\$11,697.30
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,400.0000	\$12,600.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,300.0000	\$11,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$9,990.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,110.0000	\$9,990.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,110.0000	\$9,990.00
716-01.23 Snowplwble Pvmt Mrkrs (Bi-Dir)(2 Color)			
	1,368.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$35.1300	\$48,057.84
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37.5000	\$51,300.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$30.0000	\$41,040.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$41,040.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$41,040.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$41,040.00
716-01.30 REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER			
	1,332.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.7100	\$15,597.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.5000	\$16,650.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$15,984.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,320.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$13,320.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$13,320.00
716-02.04 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING(CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)			
	1,679.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$11.7100	\$19,661.09
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$12.5000	\$20,987.50
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$25,185.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$16,790.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$16,790.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$10.0000	\$16,790.00
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)			
	2.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$526.9100	\$1,053.82
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$563.2400	\$1,126.48
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$450.0000	\$900.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$450.0000	\$900.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)			
	7.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$761.0900	\$5,327.63
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$815.0000	\$5,705.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$660.0000	\$4,620.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$650.0000	\$4,550.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$650.0000	\$4,550.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$650.0000	\$4,550.00
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)			
	15.000 L.M.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2,810.1700	\$42,152.55
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,000.0000	\$45,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$2,450.0000	\$36,750.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$36,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$2,400.0000	\$36,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$2,400.0000	\$36,000.00
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	15.000 L.M.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5,854.5200	\$87,817.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6,250.0000	\$93,750.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5,100.0000	\$76,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$75,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$75,000.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	5,915.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1.7600	\$10,410.40
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2.0000	\$11,830.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1.5500	\$9,168.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$8,872.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1.5000	\$8,872.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1.5000	\$8,872.50
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	9,900.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5100	\$34,749.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3.7500	\$37,125.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$3.0000	\$29,700.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$29,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$3.0000	\$29,700.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$29,700.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
	1,682.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$5.8500	\$9,839.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.2500	\$10,512.50
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,410.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$8,410.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.0000	\$8,410.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5.0000	\$8,410.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,400,000.0000	\$1,400,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,485,000.0000	\$1,485,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,450,000.0000	\$1,450,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,400,000.0000	\$1,400,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500,000.0000	\$1,500,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,750,000.0000	\$1,750,000.00
725-22.64 STRUCTURE CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)			
	350.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$165.1000	\$57,785.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$175.0000	\$61,250.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$52,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$141.0000	\$49,350.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$141.0000	\$49,350.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$141.0000	\$49,350.00
725-23.10 FIBER OPTIC CABLE (72 F)			
	400.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$9.2500	\$3,700.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$10.0000	\$4,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$9.0000	\$3,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$7.9000	\$3,160.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$7.9000	\$3,160.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$7.9000	\$3,160.00
725-23.25 FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (72 F)			
	1.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,399.2300	\$1,399.23
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$1,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,195.0000	\$1,195.00
725-23.28 FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION			
	72.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$96.0100	\$6,912.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$103.0000	\$7,416.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$85.0000	\$6,120.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$82.0000	\$5,904.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$82.0000	\$5,904.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$82.0000	\$5,904.00
740-07.06 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 4			
	680.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5100	\$2,386.80
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$3,400.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$2,720.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$13,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$10.0000	\$6,800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3.0000	\$2,040.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	1,500.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$3.5500	\$5,325.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$5.0000	\$7,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$6,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$3,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5.2300	\$7,845.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.0000	\$6,000.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	680.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$2.0000	\$1,360.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1.0000	\$680.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$2.0000	\$1,360.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1.2500	\$850.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$6.3100	\$4,290.80
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$4.0000	\$2,720.00
801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	18.000 UNIT		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$58.5500	\$1,053.90
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$34.0000	\$612.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$900.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$900.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$202.9500	\$3,653.10
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$900.00
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	100.000 UNIT		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$52.6900	\$5,269.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$34.5000	\$3,450.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$5,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$45.0000	\$4,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$44.8400	\$4,484.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$67.5000	\$6,750.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	2.000 M.G.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$58.5500	\$117.10
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,850.0000	\$3,700.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$100.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$200.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50.0000	\$100.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY

UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BRIDGE NO. 19-I0024-14.22)

1.000 LS

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,479,500.0000	\$1,479,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,500,000.0000	\$1,500,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,240,000.0000	\$1,240,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2,600,000.0000	\$2,600,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$3,000,000.0000	\$3,000,000.00

202-04.02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (PARTIAL, BRIDGE NO. 19-I0024-14.41)

1.000 LS

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,750,000.0000	\$1,750,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$2,000,000.0000	\$2,000,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$2,653,500.0000	\$2,653,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$3,200,000.0000	\$3,200,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4,000,000.0000	\$4,000,000.00

204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)

1,350.000 C.Y.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$25.0000	\$33,750.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$40.0000	\$54,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$110.0000	\$148,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$25.0000	\$33,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$90.0000	\$121,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$50.0000	\$67,500.00

602-02.10 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SHIMS - BRIDGE NO. 19-I0024-14.22)

1.000 LS

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$166,174.4600	\$166,174.46
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$325,000.0000	\$325,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$315,000.0000	\$315,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$105,000.0000	\$105,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$262,500.0000	\$262,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$700,000.0000	\$700,000.00

602-02.11 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SHIMS - BRIDGE NO. 19-I0024-14.22)

1.000 LS

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$155,507.3200	\$155,507.32
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$475,000.0000	\$475,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$175,000.0000	\$175,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$97,000.0000	\$97,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$242,500.0000	\$242,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$700,000.0000	\$700,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
602-10.05 BRACING REPAIRS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$67,915.7700	\$67,915.77
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$37,000.0000	\$37,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
602-10.06 STRUCTURAL STEEL			
	100.000 LB.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$14.3700	\$1,437.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$67.0000	\$6,700.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$150.0000	\$15,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$30.0000	\$3,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$250.0000	\$25,000.00
602-10.81 HEAT STRAIGHTENING			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$130,048.3700	\$130,048.37
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$80,000.0000	\$80,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$55,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$84,000.0000	\$84,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
604-03.07 CLASS A CONCRETE (HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH)			
	3,419.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,050.0000	\$3,589,950.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$650.0000	\$2,222,350.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$2,735,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$4,273,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,325.0000	\$4,530,175.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750.0000	\$2,564,250.00
604-03.09 CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)			
	315.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$950.0000	\$299,250.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,250.0000	\$393,750.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,200.0000	\$378,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$1,250.0000	\$393,750.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$315,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$472,500.00
604-03.74 CLASS X CONCRETE			
	487.000 C.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,050.0000	\$511,350.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$2,500.0000	\$1,217,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$730,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$974,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,500.0000	\$730,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$800.0000	\$389,600.00

604-04.02 APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)

25,350.000 S.Y.

	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$6.9000	\$174,915.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$7.2500	\$183,787.50
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$5.7500	\$145,762.50
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$7.0000	\$177,450.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$5.2500	\$133,087.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$8.0000	\$202,800.00

604-04.41 THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM

8.000 EACH

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$1,535.6200	\$12,284.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,440.0000	\$11,520.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,950.0000	\$15,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1,500.0000	\$12,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$2,000.0000	\$16,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$600.0000	\$4,800.00

604-05.32 BRIDGE DECK GRINDING AND GROOVING

7,740.000 S.Y.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$3.0000	\$23,220.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$11.0000	\$85,140.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$7.0000	\$54,180.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$3.0000	\$23,220.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$6.0000	\$46,440.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$4.7900	\$37,074.60

604-10.05 CONCRETE

10.000 S.F.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$250.0000	\$2,500.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1,500.0000	\$15,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$200.0000	\$2,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$1,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$400.0000	\$4,000.00

604-10.14 REMOVE EXISTING WEARING SURFACE

1.000 LS

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$250,000.0000	\$250,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$120,000.0000	\$120,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.0000	\$1.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$100,000.0000	\$100,000.00

604-10.18 REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)

309,267.000 LB.

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$2.0000	\$618,534.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$1.3000	\$402,047.10
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$1.4000	\$432,973.80
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$1.5000	\$463,900.50
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$3.0000	\$927,801.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$1.0000	\$309,267.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.22 CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR			
	75.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$261.3000	\$19,597.50
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$830.0000	\$62,250.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$700.0000	\$52,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$37,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$345.0000	\$25,875.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$750.0000	\$56,250.00
604-10.30 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	20.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$1,050.0000	\$21,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$5,000.0000	\$100,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$18,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$3,600.0000	\$72,000.00
604-10.42 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	1,244.000 C.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$300.0000	\$373,200.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$370.0000	\$460,280.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$140.0000	\$174,160.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$497,600.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$900.0000	\$1,119,600.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$300.0000	\$373,200.00
604-10.50 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)			
	200.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$650.0000	\$130,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$375.0000	\$75,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$900.0000	\$180,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$160,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$625.0000	\$125,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$1,500.0000	\$300,000.00
604-10.54 CONCRETE REPAIRS			
	200.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$200.0000	\$40,000.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$50,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$350.0000	\$70,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$50,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$100,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$350.0000	\$70,000.00
604-10.63 CONCRETE REPAIRS (CRACKS)			
	90.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$62.6300	\$5,636.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$250.0000	\$22,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$470.0000	\$42,300.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$125.0000	\$11,250.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$18,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$565.0000	\$50,850.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
606-02.03 STEEL PILES (10 INCH)			
	3,192.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$40.0000	\$127,680.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$70.0000	\$223,440.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$100.0000	\$319,200.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$127,680.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$56.0000	\$178,752.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$80.0000	\$255,360.00
606-02.06 PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 10 INCH)			
	98.000 EACH		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$155.0000	\$15,190.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$165.0000	\$16,170.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$200.0000	\$19,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$14,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$100.0000	\$9,800.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$100.0000	\$9,800.00
610-10.40 BRIDGE DECK DRAINS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$19,427.9600	\$19,427.96
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
610-10.41 BRIDGE DECK DRAINS			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$25,454.5900	\$25,454.59
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$65,000.0000	\$65,000.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$35,000.0000	\$35,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$50,000.0000	\$50,000.00
615-02.17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM (36" X 36")			
	9,689.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$327.6800	\$3,174,891.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$460.0000	\$4,456,940.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$4,360,050.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$350.0000	\$3,391,150.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$350.0000	\$3,391,150.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$450.0000	\$4,360,050.00
615-04.04 FULL DEPTH PRECAST DECK PANEL (5000 PSI)			
	6,026.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$819.9500	\$4,941,018.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$750.0000	\$4,519,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$6,026,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$4,820,800.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$750.0000	\$4,519,500.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$500.0000	\$3,013,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
615-04.10 NON-SHRINK GROUT			
	38.000 C.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$132.4700	\$5,033.86
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$3,350.0000	\$127,300.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$1,000.0000	\$38,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$5,700.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$500.0000	\$19,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$35.0000	\$1,330.00
617-01 BRIDGE DECK SEALANT			
	53,290.000 S.Y.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$23.7300	\$1,264,571.70
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$20.2000	\$1,076,458.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$19.5000	\$1,039,155.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$17.7500	\$945,897.50
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$17.7500	\$945,897.50
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$15.0000	\$799,350.00
620-05.01 CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)			
	1,205.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$159.1500	\$191,775.75
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$84.5000	\$101,822.50
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$110.0000	\$132,550.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$120,500.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$90.0000	\$108,450.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$125.0000	\$150,625.00
707-07.01 CHAIN-LINK FENCE (BRIDGES)			
	2,500.000 S.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$41.3700	\$103,425.00
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$6.5000	\$16,250.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$77,500.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$50,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$28.0000	\$70,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$30.0000	\$75,000.00
711-02.06 REINFORCED CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER (STD-1-3SS)			
	640.000 L.F.		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$148.9300	\$95,315.20
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$97.0000	\$62,080.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$115.0000	\$73,600.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$96,000.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$200.0000	\$128,000.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$200.0000	\$128,000.00
714-01.01 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 19I0024-14.22)			
	1.000 LS		
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.		\$8,263.5200	\$8,263.52
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.		\$7,500.0000	\$7,500.00
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.		\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
Dement Construction Company, LLC		\$5,992.0000	\$5,992.00
Jones Bros., Inc.		\$5,992.0000	\$5,992.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC		\$5,992.0000	\$5,992.00

714-01.02 STRUCTURAL LIGHTING (BRIDGE NO. 19I0024-14.41)

1.000 LS

UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
\$12,753.8400	\$12,753.84
\$12,000.0000	\$12,000.00
\$30,000.0000	\$30,000.00
\$9,248.0000	\$9,248.00
\$9,248.0000	\$9,248.00
\$9,248.0000	\$9,248.00

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.

Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.

PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.

Dement Construction Company, LLC

Jones Bros., Inc.

Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$8,649,736.14
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$9,279,726.38
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$8,821,687.25
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$8,175,888.38
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$7,448,663.53
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$12,840,749.40

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$19,839,572.72
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$20,453,285.10
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$21,460,331.30
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$21,701,339.00
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$24,191,768.00
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$22,581,846.60

TOTAL CONTRACT

	COST(A)	TIME(B)	TOTAL CONTRACT
Bell & Associates Construction, L.P.	\$28,489,308.86	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$32,285,508.86
Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	\$29,733,011.48	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$33,529,211.48
PCL Civil Constructors, Inc.	\$30,282,018.55	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$34,078,218.55
Dement Construction Company, LLC	\$29,877,227.38	\$5,694,300.00 (342 CD)	\$35,571,527.38
Jones Bros., Inc.	\$31,640,431.53	\$4,745,250.00 (285 CD)	\$36,385,681.53
Superior Construction Company Southeast, LLC	\$35,422,596.00	\$3,796,200.00 (228 CD)	\$39,218,796.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2017**

MONTGOMERY COUNTY (Contract No. CNR110 Call 002)

63012-4217-04

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 13 OVER THE CUMBERLAND RIVER (L.M. 17.49).

PROJECT LENGTH - 0.0 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 31, 2017

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$275,988.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$408,384.30

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
303-01.01 GRANULAR BACKFILL (ROADWAY)			
	12.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$56.0000	\$672.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$58.0000	\$696.00
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	4.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$1,800.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$192.0000	\$768.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	3.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$450.0000	\$1,350.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$204.0000	\$612.00
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	1.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$550.0000	\$550.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$800.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	12.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$850.0000	\$10,200.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$800.0000	\$9,600.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,934.000 S.Y.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$4.0000	\$19,736.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$6.5000	\$32,071.00
411-03.12 ACS MIX(PG64-22) THIN LIFT D ASPHALT			
	220.000 TON		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$205.0000	\$45,100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$218.0000	\$47,960.00
602-10.32 STRUCTURAL STEEL (REPAIRS)			
	600.000 LB.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$18.0000	\$10,800.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$32.6400	\$19,584.00
603-02.01 REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (Cross-frame @ Abutment No. 2)			
	1.000 LS		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$4,500.0000	\$4,500.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,860.0000	\$4,860.00
604-10.17 NON-PENETRATING CONCRETE SEAL			
	60.000 S.Y.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$2,100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$31.0000	\$1,860.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
604-10.60 EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS (MODULAR TYPE)			
	35.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$1,860.0000	\$65,100.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3,680.0000	\$128,800.00
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	15.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$50.0000	\$750.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$10.4000	\$156.00
705-08.11 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$5,500.0000	\$11,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$4,680.0000	\$9,360.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$23,000.0000	\$23,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$26,700.0000	\$26,700.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	400.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$35.0000	\$14,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$33.0000	\$13,200.00
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	70.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$40.0000	\$2,800.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$20.8000	\$1,456.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	369.000 S.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$12.0000	\$4,428.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$8.3000	\$3,062.70
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	30.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$51.0000	\$1,530.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$15.0000	\$450.00
712-09.01 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE			
	2,500.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$3.5000	\$8,750.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$3.2500	\$8,125.00
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	26.000 L.F.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$45.0000	\$1,170.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$41.6000	\$1,081.60

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-05.01 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)			
	2.340 L.M.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$2,800.0000	\$6,552.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$2,600.0000	\$6,084.00
716-13.01 SPRAY THERMO PVMT MRKNG (60 mil) (4IN LINE)			
	0.660 L.M.		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$10,000.0000	\$6,600.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$7,800.0000	\$5,148.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$13,500.0000	\$13,500.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$43,950.0000	\$43,950.00
730-40 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	1.000 EACH		
Concrete Structures, Inc.		\$20,000.0000	\$20,000.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$275,988.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$408,384.30

TOTAL CONTRACT

Concrete Structures, Inc.	\$275,988.00
Thomson & Thomson, Inc.	\$408,384.30

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2017**

COUNTIES COCKE, HAMBLEN, JEFFERSON, AND SEVIER (Contract No. CNR917 Call 003)

98019-4265-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 312.830 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2017

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Orr Contracting, Inc.	\$242,430.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-10.01 INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION (BY THE DAY)		
	6.000 DAY	
Orr Contracting, Inc.	\$1.0000	\$6.00
806-01 MOWING		
	2,331.000 ACRE	
Orr Contracting, Inc.	\$104.0000	\$242,424.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Orr Contracting, Inc.

\$242,430.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Orr Contracting, Inc.

\$242,430.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2017**

DAVIDSON AND WILLIAMSON COUNTIES (Contract No. CNR908 Call 004)

98302-4118-04,98302-4119-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 205.990 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$1,918,818.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-10.01 INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION (BY THE DAY)		
	5.000 DAY	
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$2,500.0000	\$12,500.00
719-02 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER		
	3,895.000 L.M.	
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$274.0000	\$1,067,230.00
806-01 MOWING		
	11,654.000 ACRE	
Swartz Mowing, Inc.	\$72.0000	\$839,088.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Swartz Mowing, Inc.

\$1,918,818.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Swartz Mowing, Inc.

\$1,918,818.00

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF MARCH 10, 2017**

COUNTIES FAYETTE, LAUDERDALE, SHELBY, AND TIPTON (Contract No. CNR911 Call 005)

98049-4140-04,98049-4141-04

THE MOWING ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

PROJECT LENGTH - 557.910 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MARCH 31, 2018

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC	\$795,468.00

MAINTENANCE CATEGORY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
717-10.01 INVOLUNTARY WORK SUSPENSION (BY THE DAY)		
	5.000 DAY	
Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC	\$1.0000	\$5.00
719-02 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER		
	2,327.000 L.M.	
Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC	\$125.0000	\$290,875.00
806-01 MOWING		
	18,021.000 ACRE	
Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC	\$28.0000	\$504,588.00

SUB-TOTAL MAINTENANCE

Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC

\$795,468.00

TOTAL CONTRACT

Vanderbilt Landscaping LLC

\$795,468.00